SPT9689
DUAL ULTRAFAST VOLTAGE COMPARATOR
TECHNICAL DATA
FEBRUARY 20, 2001
FEATURES
• 650 ps propagation delay
• 100 ps propagation delay variation
• 70 dB CMRR

8 2/20/01
SPT9689
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART INPUT TEMPERATURE PACKAGE
NUMBER OFFSET RANGE TYPE
SPT9689AIC 10 mV –40 to +85 °C 20C LCC
SPT9689BIC 25 mV –40 to +85 °C 20C LCC
SPT9689AIP 10 mV –40 to +85 °C 20L PLCC
SPT9689BIP 25 mV –40 to +85 °C 20L PLCC
SPT9689ACU +25 °C Die*
SPT9689BCU +25 °C Die*
*Please see the die specification for guaranteed electrical performance.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS PIN FUNCTIONS
NAME FUNCTION
QA Output A